
GOVT. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
H.P. INTEGRATED DEVETOPMENT PROJECT, [IDP} FOR SOURCE SUSTAINABITITY AND CLIMATE

._, RESITIENT RAIN-FED-AGRICULTUREIBITASPURAT TKHANPUR)174001

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

Government of India has received a credit from the International Bank for Reconstruction & Development flBRD) and
International Deveiopment Association (IDAJ towards the cost of the Intelrated Developmerit Project (lDP) for source sustainability and
climate resilient Rain-fed-Agriculture and intends to apply part of the ploceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the contract for
which this invitation for quotations are issued.

District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project Bilaspur at Lakhanpur invites quotations from the Eligible
Bidders holding valid PAN, card. GST No, on standard W-5 Proforma[schedule of quantityJ encloSed herewith, for execution of
following works as tabulated below,

The standard quotation/bid form W-S(Schedule ofQuantibt) alongwith instructions to bidderslQuotation Notice) can be

obtained/ procured bJt the bidders for Rs. 700/- perjob frqrn the office of the concerned APO off;ce & DPO }Jfice on any working day during

the office hours w.ef 77-07-2020 to 03-08-2020 up to 77 a.m.

The quotation on standard W-5 Performa [Schedule of QuantityJ duly filled in, accompanied with self-attested copies ol

documents pertaining to the qualification / eligibility criteria of the bidder, as per the condition laid below.
"3. Qualification of the Bidder" of this quotation notice, should reach in the office of thd undersigned on or before 03'08'2020 up

to72:00 Hours, along with required earnest money / bid security by obtai,ning printed receipt or in the shape of draft/TDR/FDR pledged

in favour of District Project Officer, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.P. and making its entry on the envelope and in the relevant spaces provided
for it in W-5 (reference of draft/TDR/FDR, pledged in favour of District Project Officer, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.P.)

Quotations shall be opened on the same day at 72:30PM, in presence of the interested bidders or their representative
who wish to be present.

For more details, please contact the office of the District Project Officer, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.P. on any

working day between 10.0OAM to 5.00PM up to 30-07-2020 or visit official Website of the ProiecE www.hpidp.org

Instructions to bidders
2. Scope of Works: fhe siope of work is as per the schedute of quantity attached / supplied with the prescribed W-5, containing schedule

of quantities. The details of worl<s is tentative, which may vary depending on the geographical conditions,/terrain of the area; and thus

bidder(s) is (are) advised to visit the site of works, prior to bidding for said work at his own expense, for obtaining all relevanl
information that may be necessary for preparing the quotation.
3. Qualification of the bidder: The bidder shall provide qualification information.a t the time of submission of quotatiort form on standara
W-5(Schedule of quantity), which shall include:-
3.L Self attested Photo copy of his/her PAN card and GST

3.2 Self attested copy of the Bank Account details duly covered under RTGS/NEI;T.
3.3 Self ottested Photo copy of his/her registration ceftiftcote qs contractor.
4. Bid Price:
4.L That, it is be assumed that the bidder(s),/contractor(s) has (haveJ visited the site of work.prior to bidding for the above work and has

obtain all the relevant factors in to account /consideration that may be neeessary for preparing the quotation and therefore, he shall have

fob No. Name of Worl< Approximate Cost as
per schedule rates of

It.P. Ft. Deptt. and
estimates

Period of
Completion

Bid Securit5
2o/o

PR-23/Ptt./
2020-2L

Planting work of Re-afforestation, Enrichment UPF
Kulziar 6 Hect., UPF I(ulziar 4 Hec'l'otal =10 Hect. 245804/-

thin 60 days from
award of work

4e76/-

PR-24/Ptt.l
2020-21

Planting work of DLT & Enrichment UPF Kulziar 5.5, C-9
Chounta2 Hec. Total =7.5 Hect.

287023/- s620/-

PR-2s/Prt./
2020-27

Planting work of Re-afforestation, Enrichment & DL'f C-9

Chounta 3Hec, UPF faddu 2 Hec C-31, Johardhyani 2 hec,
Total =7 Hect.

245804/- 4976/-

PR-26/P|t /
2020-2t

Planting work of Re-afforestation, Enrichment & DL'l'{-
29 Koger Sare Pani 5 Hect, C-29 Koger Sare Pani ltlect, '

C-29 Koger Sare Pani 3 Hect Total Area =9 Hec,
3t9070/- 638L/-

PR-27 /Ptr../
2020-zt

Planting work of Enrichment & DLT,UPF' Bodhwin 2 Hec;

UPF Bodhwin lHec,C-32 Joharkalsa 3 hec, C-32 Johar
kalsa t hec, C-33 Johar kalsa 2 hec, UF katheran 2 hec

Total Area =11. Hec.

26og6s/ s2L3/-

PR-28/Ptt./
2020-21

)lanting work of Re-afforestation, UF ltosrian 3 Hec, UPF

lai Shree Devi 2 Hec. UPF Badgaon 3 hec. Total =B l{ec.
27869s/ 55241-

PR-29/Ptt /
2020-2L

)lanting work of Re-afforestation Enrichment & DLT UPF
Sanihara 3 hec, UPF'Sanihara 2 hec, UPF Sanihara 1.5 hec,

Total = 6.5 hec.

273875/ 4276/-

PR-30/Prr./
2020-2L

)lanting work of Enrichment & DLT DPF Daroh 2 Hec UPF

Durghat 3 Hec UPF Chaknad 3 Hec. Total =B hec, 21642r/- 4328/-



5. Validity of Quotation: \
5'lThat' the quotation shall remain valid for 45 daSrs folconsiderqtion by the Employer from the last date specified for submission\quotations /bids. u Elflproyer trom the las 

!
6. Submission of euotations:

2:lT^^);."ii!f,H;::1,f:"r#1"""1,I:.:-"_:::':Tnon standard w_5 performa, for eacrr work/fob

shall strike offwhichever is not relevanL
6.3

6.4

6'5 That' the bidder shall seal the quotation in an envelope addressed to the Dpo IDp Bilaspur at Lakhanpur H.p. and the outside of threnvelope will also bear the foilowing identification on the top of the envelope:_
Quotation for
Do not open uuF !!."'" of the foblcontract/work)

';r;!:::ix::;.:::::;:,:i;M\;i:;:i:!i#, ?il'I^2i,"'tr)Irl;,wi,,c.mmence.n,henex,w.rkinsda1

6'7That' in case there is overlapping in schedule for submission of quotations on such deemed date assumed for submission of quotations ,.onnext working day" due to postponement of the date of submission of quotations invited vide another notice issued separately, tne revise)
t[!'ii'i;f,i,ff?ft ,.";: 

shatt be notifed to t'ne tiaiers.tirorno the'notice'pasted on the notice board'of this offce.
7 'lThatln case' the day of opening of quotation happens to be a holiday, the whore process wil commence on the next working day with sametime & schedule for which no separate notice or order shall be issued. :

l;:;i:t:;::?t[H1il:niJ.T*1,:H::"'*ce orbidders or their representatives who wish/choose to anend on the date, time and at
7 '3 That' information relating to evaluation of quotations and recommendations for the award of contract shail not be discrosed to biddersor any other persons not officially concerned wlth the process ,ntir tt. ,*urd to the successful bidder is announced.7'4That' quotations with-cutting/overwriting ln quoted rates shall not be accepted. However, quotations with cutting/overwriting, dulyattested by the bidder(sl before submission /tendering orquotation inio tenaei box, shail be coisidered by the purchaser.7''That submission of false information(fl anaToi aoiu^riiiil"-iiat..ounmotiriiiy-tr-i',o 

forfeiture of Bid security/earnest

t?ii1;tr'{::#!:;,t:;:{#:;,:XifrW,oni 
ul"tioi o7;;;:;;;i;';;i,inceratron ov,ontio,i o-i}he cost orsuch bidder without preiudice to

7'6That' the Enployer / purchaser wili evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially responsive i.e. which (a)-areduly signed; (bJ-conform to other terms and conditions otthe quotation.
7 '7That, the Quotations would be evaluated for a' the items together.

liff;':T.t#t'Jiil"f*:'$::1r::f,T'.'i"""'].X'-l;H#j: 
u'na .o'p,.. the quotations determined to be substanriary responsive

l;3r)lXl;r'lTJ,Tt:1"?/.Hil:curitv 
deposited bv the unsuccessrul bidders shail be returned / rerunded to them arrer the evaruation or

B. Award ofContract & Execution oflVork:
8'1That' the evaluation of bids Tqoorttio* is over, the successful bidder(s) whose quotation(s) has (haveJ been determined to be

iiiiil.i1J. :'.'.:;Hi:: :if#H.H"of;"tl[,;;:f "-;"-i;;;'q;;"d ;;'; ;;; ;;;; ,h" ,p.ciried quaiirication criteria, sha,, be

frijxl,lil#,tt:l?il:u:""t"d 
rates ttong siaaeis, the work order shail be awarded to the bidder have sufficient/more experience of

ii#;t 
the bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified the award of contract by the Emproyer prior to expiry of the quotarion validity

8'4That' The contractor shall have to statt the awarded work within the3days of award of work to him and shall have to complete the
ffiandincase.theworkisnotstartedwithinitipula."Jp".i"J,..n"a*,.aofworkisliabletobecancelled
8'5That' the successful bidder(s) shall be notified of award of work shall h.ave to deposit performance security @ 3o/ointhe shape ofdraft/TDR/FDR pledged in favour of District ntolect officer nil"rp"r 

"i 
Lakhanpur i"iarriri ro a"ys of the intimation regarding awardof work to him/them.

8'6That the bid security of the successful bidder @ 370 is already with Employer, the same will be co-nverted into performance security.8'7 That' the successful bidder/contractor shall have to sign an 
"g.".*"nt aggd 

ryithin 02 days ofthe award ofwork and shall have tostart the work within3 d,als of date of signing of agreemfnt a."i-."iirt in. Distrrct n.o;u.t-Jin.er, Bitaspur at Lakhanpur, H.p. Thecontractor/ bidder shall have to completJthe"worliwithin tr,. tp..iii.a)ailowed pu.ioa'in *.iirng & within agreed costs, and nothingextra shall be payable on account of escalation of cost in rrt..ili I"uo,l. .r.. in due course of time, which may be due to unforeseenreasons.

ij,iitiH".HffiTiliil'J.'litill"Jff::i:T#i::,?rete 
the work under the supervision and technicar guidance orproject starr

B'9That' for ensuring quality 
"t'a 

spetidc"tions, besidei carrying out the re-gurar inspections by the proiect officer/officials, it:H::lt'#d:'J,il'ill'"*.:t-$:r'$ffin:"':"1"**:l*:^.ll-.:.,":-:,{1":$ in the desired manner as provided in the



- B'9That' for ensuring--qlaliw and specifications, besides carrying out 
Jhe 

re-gurar inspections by the proiect officer/officiars, :
shall be the responsibility of the ;ontractor to document the e"xecution of-works in trre desired manner as provided in thschedule of quantity and also get the work inspected from competent authority of the project by giving intimation in the writin
:l"S::?:Hffi[f:?;::iT: 3 davs in advanie, ror carrving oiri,r'" mandatory i.,spe.tio.,s, on achieving/during the rolowin
fti Excavation of foundation ( ii) super structure(iii) ftnal work.

B'1OThat' in case nlandatory inspection as laid down vide condition g.9 above,.has not been got conducted/done by the contractor fronthe APo's concerned or other auihorized officials of the project, ,t u .**".a. shalr no-t be erigible to seek the payment of the work done.8'11That' the income ux/GST as applicable will be aeaucteo rr"* tltrr't"t"r amount of the contract/works.8'1ZThat' under normal circumstanie, no extension in working p..ioJ."itt be granted 
"nJ,rc Julirion of the Employer in this regard shalbe final.

B'13 since the work is of seasonal/time bond nature and If the contractor/bidder fails to comprete the work within stipuratectime and delays the execution / construction of wo.rk r"y""a Jprr"a"g p:lgd, 
" ngrlaiay )lquidated damages @o.o\o/oper dayof the total bid/quoted amount, will be imposea for iuch a"r'"y 

"na 
will be d;du;;"d'from the payment of the contractor

iff%? :1;f,:"rig,"J# ;?frt"t:1il1"",f *l""lifffi #""41'ii'oavs, Emprover shar be authorized to penarize the conrracto,

:;i.ffi#::r:mployer 
shall be authorized to cancel the award of work and forfeir the perforrnance securiry ro the Govt. under forowinp

[i] That, the contractor fairs to start the work within stipulated pbriod.
[ii) That' undue delay is being caused in execution of the awarded work due to slow pace of work.[iii)That, the contractor abandons the work at any stage or co'siruction/work. or worK'

8'12That' If the contractor delays the start of work u.yonitn. itif rrrt"l pu.iod or abandons the work"in between or project is convincedthat due to undue slow pace of work' contractor will not be able to complete the work within a stipulated period, the project staff will takeover the execution of this work and complete the remaining work at the risk and cost of the contractor.B'16That' no advance payment will be made to the bidder/contractor and payment shalr be made only for the work executed of differentstages by the contractor' as per the detail bill prepared ait". *e.su."m.nl or the work a"* nyilr" authorized official of the project on:ffH:f.::iliti'#:fft all other terms and conditions 
"r 

th; q;o;tlon notice/awara or #orr and its execurion/compretion ro the
8'17 The contractor/bidder shall bear /pay all the applicable taxes and bther charges as applicable from time to time.9. Performance Security:
9'1 within 10 days of receiving letter of acceptance, the successful bidder shall deposit the performance security [either a bank guaranteeor a bank draft/FDR/TDR in favour of the Employer of the amount .luiurr"n, of 5' zo of thel""*., price. The performance security shall
li:,ili3J;iljH:::essrur 

compretion orawarded'work / the period oi.nJntun.n.d, as the case may be.

10'1The contractor / bidder shall pay the minimum wages to the rabourers and sha[ be bound to abide by/comprya, otherprovisions of the labour laws and other law of land, applicabte in this regard and as may be notified by the GoI/GoIrp from timeto time,
lo'2Notwithstanding the above, the Emptoyer reserves the right to'accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the biddingprocess and reiect all quotations at any time prior to the award ofcontract without assigning any reasons.10'3 In case of any dispute, the chief Proiect Director, IDp, solan Hp wiu be the Rnai autiority to decide the matter and thedecision will be binding on both the parties.
10'4 All legai disputes if any wilt be seftled within the jurisdiction of court(sJ at Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.p.

You are' therefore' requested to offer your most competitive bid(sJ for the above work, latest b y (L2:[ohours) on 03-0g-2020.we look forward to receiving your quotationr *a tnu* you ro. yor. int"iest in ttre project.

IEmployer

N11ne: DistricrRr6yldfficer,
, Address: Integrated D-evelopment projec!

Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.p
Endst'No'/euotarion/Bid /-/Dated,BiraspuratLakhanpu"rn:;'"on"t""*}tt -l 

tl *':zLq 21
Copy forwarded to the:-

1,.

2
Addl' Pr' ccF'cum-chief Project Director, IDP, solan for favour of information and n/action please.chairman and members tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of thetender notice in true spirit and compliance
All APO's under DPO Bilaspur at Likhanpur for favour of information & wide publiciry in the concerned Gp and for informingeligible bidders.
0ffice Supdt/ Accountant for information and necessary action.
All the concerned contracrors,
Notice Board. DPO office & ApO office.

4.

5.

6.

Itiscertifiedthatl/wer*... 
fficonditions by me/us shall render me/us liable for suitable action, against meTus as cleemed fit by the purchaser.

/


